
March 2007 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

County Total AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP
Albany 4,617 0 0 0 0 0 3,242 0 0 0 0 378 762 0 73 0 0
Allegany 791 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 707 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broome 2,887 0 0 2,100 0 0 357 0 0 0 0 0 331 0 99 0 0
Cattaraugus 1,495 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 927 0 0 0 413 0 0 0 0
Cayuga 1,540 0 0 1,370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chautauqua 2,094 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,082 0 0 0 921 0 0 0 0
Chemung 993 0 0 993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 962 0 0 0 912 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,442 0 0 0 930 0 0 0 0 0 0 325 187 0 0 0 0
Columbia 1,558 0 0 0 0 0 956 0 0 0 0 169 326 0 59 0 0
Cortland 1,116 0 0 763 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 353 0 0 0 0
Delaware 1,013 0 0 0 563 0 335 0 0 0 0 115 0 0 0 0 0
Dutchess 6,136 0 0 0 0 0 756 0 0 0 0 1,819 276 0 233 0 0
Erie 13,226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,982 0 0 0 2,641 0 0 0 0
Essex 836 0 0 0 412 0 40 0 0 0 0 148 236 0 0 0 0
Franklin 774 0 0 0 774 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,451 0 0 0 89 0 1,096 0 0 0 0 191 75 0 0 0 0
Genesee 733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,047 0 0 0 0 0 597 0 0 0 0 144 180 0 81 0 0
Hamilton 112 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0
Herkimer 1,909 0 0 0 848 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 964 0 0 0 0
Jefferson 2,162 0 0 0 2,162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 712 0 0 0 712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 902 0 0 0
Madison 969 0 0 298 539 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 12,001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,001 0 0 0
Montgomery 1,528 0 0 0 100 0 903 0 0 0 0 144 381 0 0 0 0
Nassau 25,803 3,922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,218 3,030 0 0 4,960 2,310
Niagara 3,350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,975 0 0 0 1,018 0 0 0 0
Oneida 5,206 0 0 0 2,275 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 2,424 0 0 0 0
Onondaga 7,765 0 0 2,953 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,141 0 0 0 0
Ontario 1,649 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,649 0 0 0
Orange 9,676 3,486 0 0 0 0 134 0 0 0 0 2,738 517 0 436 0 0
Orleans 728 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 0 0 0 339 205 0 0 0
Oswego 2,973 0 0 0 526 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 661 0 0 0 0
Otsego 1,279 0 0 0 683 0 596 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 1,635 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,346 0 0 289 0 0
Rensselaer 2,907 0 0 0 0 0 1,990 0 0 0 0 231 593 0 29 0 0
Rockland 8,686 778 0 0 0 198 0 0 0 0 0 3,004 2,229 0 219 0 0
St. Lawrence 1,951 0 0 0 1,951 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,530 0 0 0 0 0 2,362 0 0 0 0 444 724 0 0 0 0
Schenectady 4,246 0 0 0 0 0 2,188 0 0 0 0 337 1,682 0 39 0 0
Schoharie 810 0 0 0 0 0 697 0 0 0 0 113 0 0 0 0 0
Schuyler 448 0 0 448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 619 0 0 0
Steuben 1,553 0 0 1,553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 39,232 4,929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,093 4,446 0 0 7,548 2,908
Sullivan 2,615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446 0 0 47 0 0
Tioga 657 0 0 577 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 957 0 0 950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ulster 3,811 0 0 0 0 0 673 0 0 0 0 666 227 0 310 0 0
Warren 1,586 0 0 0 0 0 518 0 0 0 0 322 746 0 0 0 0
Washington 1,757 0 0 0 0 0 688 0 0 0 0 322 747 0 0 0 0
Wayne 1,907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,907 0 0 0
Westchester 23,059 2,262 0 0 0 3,003 0 0 0 0 0 3,591 1,045 0 62 0 634
Wyoming 563 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 563 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yates 592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 592 0 0 0
Bronx 26,122 5,510 19 0 0 319 0 774 0 56 1,078 1,006 1,590 0 463 5,550 637
Kings 54,649 2,197 1,242 0 0 0 0 759 0 5,007 0 11,703 1,722 0 115 4,943 1,762
New York 13,699 1,142 0 0 0 0 0 1,234 0 713 1,886 1,475 788 0 114 1,697 476
Queens 59,334 2,277 120 0 0 0 0 1,084 0 9,791 0 9,931 2,419 0 174 6,367 3,669
Richmond 7,818 171 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 673 0 1,874 551 0 20 394 446
Total 388,178 26,674 1,381 12,005 13,550 3,520 18,392 3,910 11,153 16,240 2,964 63,293 37,723 17,875 2,862 31,459 12,842
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County Total
Albany 4,617
Allegany 791
Broome 2,887
Cattaraugus 1,495
Cayuga 1,540
Chautauqua 2,094
Chemung 993
Chenango 962
Clinton 1,442
Columbia 1,558
Cortland 1,116
Delaware 1,013
Dutchess 6,136
Erie 13,226
Essex 836
Franklin 774
Fulton 1,451
Genesee 733
Greene 1,047
Hamilton 112
Herkimer 1,909
Jefferson 2,162
Lewis 712
Livingston 902
Madison 969
Monroe 12,001
Montgomery 1,528
Nassau 25,803
Niagara 3,350
Oneida 5,206
Onondaga 7,765
Ontario 1,649
Orange 9,676
Orleans 728
Oswego 2,973
Otsego 1,279
Putnam 1,635
Rensselaer 2,907
Rockland 8,686
St. Lawrence 1,951
Saratoga 3,530
Schenectady 4,246
Schoharie 810
Schuyler 448
Seneca 619
Steuben 1,553
Suffolk 39,232
Sullivan 2,615
Tioga 657
Tompkins 957
Ulster 3,811
Warren 1,586
Washington 1,757
Wayne 1,907
Westchester 23,059
Wyoming 563
Yates 592
Bronx 26,122
Kings 54,649
New York 13,699
Queens 59,334
Richmond 7,818
Total 388,178

HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,062 0 965 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,025
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,603 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

853 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,510 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 357 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 453 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,711 0 0 960 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,017
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,367 0 0 419 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
0 1,989 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 269
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,012 4,296 0 0 0
0 2,121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
0 543 0 558 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 834
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 12,462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,094 0 4,576 0 470 270 0 0 23 0 0 1,687
13,684 0 5,242 0 2,611 1,087 0 0 198 0 0 2,377
1,045 0 1,488 0 173 435 0 0 26 0 0 1,007
7,495 0 7,265 0 4,398 1,479 0 0 252 0 0 2,613
3,508 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 85 0 0 0

28,679 19,525 18,571 1,523 7,689 3,271 3,085 4,012 6,390 2,151 6,290 11,149
HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE



AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus 
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus
WELLCARE Wellcare
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